+ bocument 2008 3544
Book 2PB8 Page 3544 Type @4 802 Pages 5

Date 12/89/2088 Time 10:57 AM v
Lot Rec Amt $27.00 INDX
: ANNO YV
SCAN
LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER CHEK
MADISON 10WA
Mortgage Services Loan Number: 0009715194
39 Q
Prepared by: /—éO'LO\/w( m J County Recorder,
. Renard Foxworth Record and return to:
Prepared at: Mortgage Scrvices - 5 q|+C1
Mortgage Services ORIGINAL 4001 Leadenhall Rd. PO Box
4001 l.cadenhall Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Atm: Document Control

(877)766-8244

This document is dated: sz q{ o=

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Threc Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original is to be recorded in the Land
Records where the Sccurity Instrument is recorded

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement”}, between FRANK E. CORWIN (“Borrower(s)") and PHH
Mortgage Services (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgape, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt
(the “Security Instrument™), dated 09/16/1998 securing the original principal sum of $125,000.00 and recorded on
09/17/1998, with Book 202 Page 315 of the County of MADISON and (2) the Noie bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
as the “Property”, located at 2901 260TH STREET, SAINT CHARLES, 1A 50240 the real property described
being set forth as follows:

LEGAIL DESCRIPTION: See Attached

[n consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the conirary contained in the Note or Security [nstrument):



I. As of the First day of September 2008, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (
the “Unpaid “Principal Balance” ) is U.S. $121,920.67 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.5%. beginning on the
Firs|t day of September 2008, The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $907.17 beginning on the First day of October 2008 and continuing thereafter on same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. 1T on 10/01/2028 (the *
Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument. as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 4001 Leadenhall Road Mt. Laurel. NJ 08054 or at such
other place as the Lender may require,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior
wrim:en consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

Ifthe Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shali provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sumns prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that ‘thc Borrower is obligated to make under lhe' Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and votd. as of the date specified in paragraph No. | above:

(a) all tenns and provisions of the Note and Sccurity Instrument ( if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
I

—r—



-

{b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5

. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Sccurity Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound

by, and coqiply with, all of the terms and proj?mi a?‘ nended by this Agreement.
(Scal) _75— N {Seal)
L_‘ n {G- K :)1 ’ , -Witness FRANK E. CORWIN -Borrower
¢ J { Must Sign In Black Ink Only }

ga@_ oo A sen (eal)
-Witness -Borrower
ar 'H bl ’/ ( Must Sign In Black Ink Only )

STATE OF: A
COUNTY OF: Madison

Be it remembered, that on this‘ﬂday o&gfemkgc in the year of Our Lord two thousand and eight
(2008} before me, the subscriber a NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appearcd FRANK E. CORWIN

who 1 am satisfied is/are the person(s) who signed the within instrument, and 1 acknowledge that
he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her/their voluntary act and deed. All of which is
hereby certificd.

Sworn.gand Subscribed befMday of,‘iég?’?m&i’ 2008.
/b{&—\g_ W ‘ (Seal)

{ Muyst Sign In Black fDOnIy ) Notary Public
Diang a AS

L CIANE . DARIZLS
% Commission Rumb T85332
%'. urmbar 155335

sslon Expires
-S.2.0/
DO NOT PLACE NOTARIAL STAMP QR S1EAL BELOW THIS LINE




Loan Modification Agreement-Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
[ Space Below This Linge For Acknowledgments]

PIHH Mortgage Services

By: 4"‘/

Marc J. 'Hi‘nkle, Vice President

STATE OF: NJ
COUNTY OF: Burlington

Onthis |  dayof ,Q(-_ 2008 before me, Diana L. Erlston Notary Public, Marc J. Hinkle Vice
President of CORPORATION, personally known 1o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to be within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they exccuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, exccuted the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WM\

.~ (Must Sigh In Black Ink Only) ’ e

DIANA L. ERLSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY S b S,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/2011 SF %’%

‘r'JF -

""nwm?"ﬁ



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
0009715194

A tract of land described as follows, to-wit:
Commencing at a point 108.6 feet East of the
Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW
/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 4) of Section
Twenty-nine (29) in Township Seventy-five (75)
North, Range Twenty-six (26) west of the 5"
P.M., Madison County, lowa, running thence
North, 3 degrees 57° East, 389.9 feet thence
South, 89 degrees 49° East, 299.9 feet, thence
South 7 degrees 51° West, 391.7 feet to the South
thereof, thence West 273.3 feet to the point of
beginning and continuing 2.5565 acres including
0.2917 of an acre of county road right-of-way.



